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Meeting 10Thursday, 15 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
(Season 24.Ja'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Charm Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Skywalker Cilla Nv'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young (Rom)
bebd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
bd d Grangeview Ten - Myahs Friend Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Richard Rees
bk d Droopys Sydney - Clona Skye Jn'22 Ir

Prize Money Today is £7,240 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:08 Race 1
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 STANDARD - DIVISION A
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

CLAIRKEITH LIANA
Runs: 67  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

03.Jan 500 1 3.66 4543 3rd 3¾ Gingers Prince Railed,Crowded1 29.22 +10 26.8 20/1 OR3 *29.63
27.Dec 500 2 3.52 1111 2nd SH Teddys Sister QAw,Rails,LedToNearLine 29.75 N 27.1 10/1 OR3 29.76
14.Dec 500 2 3.60 3344 4th 2½ Broncos Bullet RlsRunUp,Crowded1&2 29.71 N 27.6 7/2 A2 29.92
01.Dec 500 1 3.62 1111 1st ½ Teddys Sister Railed,AlwaysLed 30.12 -20 28.1 T2 29.92
24.Nov 285 2 Solo Railed 16.76 -5 28.4 T xLame 16.71
23.Oct 500 1 3.59 2344 4th 9 Tivoli Milo Railed,Baulked1 29.45 N 27.2 6/1 A1 30.17

JACKTAVERN MOJO
Runs: 19  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mrs.J.A.Simpson

03.Jan 500 1 3.66 5555 5th 7½ Missile One Railed,Crowded1&2 29.11 +10 32.1 9/1 OR 29.82
27.Dec 515 1 4.47 5333 3rd 7¼ Missile One Rails,Baulked1 30.32 N 32.3 8/1 OR3 30.90
20.Dec 500 1 3.61 3111 2nd SH Burrows Charm EP,Railed,Led1ToNrLn 29.55 +10 31.3 7/2 OR3 29.66
13.Dec 500 2 3.58 1111 1st SH Zenith Eze QAw,Railed,AlwaysLed 29.70 N 31.7 33/1 OR3 29.70
06.Dec 500 3 3.64 2211 1st ¾ Blarney Roy Railed,Led¼ 29.55 N 31.6 12/1 OR3 *29.55
29.Nov 515 3 4.44 5445 6th 14¼ Moving Force Railed,Baulked1,Crd2 30.05 N 31.9 33/1 OR1 31.19

BOWMERS SHEERAN (M)
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.G.J.Bowmer

11.Jan 500 4 3.63 1111 2nd SH Bowmers Buddy EPace,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.89 -10 35.7 T2 29.80
31.Dec 400 3 3.87 1111 1st Dis Feeling The Love (Rom) EPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1 23.98 +10 35.8 T2 ReQul 24.08
18.Dec 225 3 1st 1¼ Feeling The Love (Rom) QuickAway,Middle,ALed 13.59 +5 35.8 T2 ReQul 13.64
09.Nov 515 3 4.44 3235 5th 6¼ Droopys Alldeway Crowded1 30.13 N 36.1 16/1 OR3 30.63
02.Nov 500 5 3.60 5222 2nd 2¾ Slick Skylark Middle,Crowded1 29.32 +20 36.0 9/1 OR3 *29.75
26.Oct 450 5 3.99 3445 4th 7 Outa The Clouds (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,Bmp1 26.72 -10 36.1 4/1 OR1 27.19

CLOHEENA BOYCE (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Mr.M.Collins,Mr.A.Dessa,Mr.A.Woods

26.Dec 500 3 3.48 1111 1st 1¾ Clona Kody EP,Middle,ALed 29.24 +10 35.4 7/4F A1 29.34
18.Dec 500 2 3.60 4455 6th 8¾ Clona Kody Railed,Baulked1 30.09 -50 35.3 1/1F A1 30.29
13.Dec 500 5 3.53 1111 1st 3 Raebella Bullet QAw,MidToRls,ALed 29.45 N 35.2 11/1 OR 29.45
29.Nov 500 6 3.58 3221 2nd 1½ Blackstone Opera Middle,Blk1,Led2ToRunIn 29.89 N 35.3 T3 30.02
15.Nov 491 3 3.16 4333 3rd 5 Danas Star (CPark) Rls,Mid,CrdRnUp&1 29.64 -40 35.5 4/9F OR 29.65
09.Nov 500 4 3.42 1111 2nd 2½ Strike It Skye VQAw,RlsToMid,LedTo4 29.03 N 35.7 8/1 OR *29.24

VACANT

CLONA KODY (W)
Runs: 42  1sts: 11  2nds: 8

Fans Bee United

03.Jan 500 6 3.50 1223 4th 5¾ Missile One QuickAway,Wide 29.11 +10 34.6 12/1 OR 29.67
26.Dec 500 6 3.49 2222 2nd 1¾ Cloheena Boyce EP,Wide,AHandy 29.24 +10 35.0 5/2 A1 29.48
18.Dec 500 6 3.55 2111 1st SH Hometown EP,Wide,Led1 30.09 -50 34.2 9/4 A1 29.59
06.Dec 515 6 4.39 1222 3rd 8¾ Proper Heiress Wide,ClearRun 29.83 N 34.3 33/1 OR1 30.53
29.Nov 515 6 4.33 1111 2nd Hd Kilmore Dancer QAw,Wide,LedToNearLine 30.29 N 34.3 14/1 OR1 30.31
24.Nov 500 6 3.54 Solo WideStraights 29.53 -10 34.3 T *29.43
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Sean White (Unatt)
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Beaming Rosie Jn'23 Ir

2
Blue

June Harvey
(Season 10.Ap'25) bk b Kinloch Brae - Glengar Smasher Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Sporting Faith Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Palermo Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Tell On Lexi Jn'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:26 Race 2
285m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 285 MAIDEN SPRINT
For greyhounds that have NOT won an open race at the time of closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

BROADWAY LORD
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.J.J.A.Naylor,Mr.S.M.White

07.Jan 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.46 +5 33.7 T *16.51
31.Dec 285 3 2-2- 2nd 1¼ The Hill Middle,Chl&Crd1 16.60 +5 34.5 11/4 D2 16.76
17.Dec 285 3 4-3- 4th 3¼ Mob Momentum Middle,CrowdedRunIn 16.86 -10 34.3 7/1 D2 17.02
07.Dec 285 3 5-5- 5th 3½ Candolim Spice SAw,Middle,Crowded1 16.78 -10 34.2 9/4F D2 16.95
26.Nov 285 4 1-1- 1st 3 Its Not Working Middle,ALed 16.77 -10 33.2 T2 16.67
03.Nov 285 4 3-3- 3rd 4½ Avarua Lake SlowAway,Middle 16.56 N 32.2 T3 16.93

SIGNORA VELOCE
Runs: 73  1sts: 12  2nds: 19

Mrs.C.L.Redman-Sly

11.Jan 500 1 3.51 1112 2nd 2 Waitininthewings QuickAway,Rails,LedTo3 29.92 -20 26.0 6/1 A2 29.89
21.Dec 500 1 3.60 4111 2nd 1 Teddys Sister EP,Railed,Blk&Led1ToRnIn 30.16 N 25.8 4/1 A2 30.24
07.Dec 500 1 3.54 1111 1st ½ Crystal Tilly EP,Railed,AlwaysLed 30.13 -20 25.9 7/2 A3 29.93
27.Nov 500 1 3.61 2233 4th 6¼ Glenrock King EP,Rls,Crowded1&¼ 30.07 -10 26.2 5/1 A2 30.48
06.Nov 500 1 3.53 1111 1st 1 Bluestar Boss VeryQAw,Rails,AlwaysLed 29.74 +10 25.8 2/1 A3 29.84
30.Oct 500 1 3.66 2234 4th 3½ Front Uno Railed,ClearRun 29.79 N 25.8 7/2 A2 30.07

ITS NOT WORKING (M)
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mrs.V.J.Morris

24.Dec 500 1 3.65 4224 4th 9¾ Opposite Opinion Railed,Crowded1 29.65 +30 33.3 5/2C A3 30.73
11.Dec 500 1 3.61 3122 3rd 4½ Gretna EP,RailsToMid,Led1To½ 29.82 +10 33.1 5/1 A3 30.28
01.Dec 500 1 3.67 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.23 -10 32.9 T 30.13
26.Nov 285 1 2-2- 2nd 3 Broadway Lord Railed,ClearRun 16.77 -10 32.7 T2 16.91
20.Nov 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.70 N 32.6 T xLame *16.70
16.Jul 285 1 5-5- 5th 3½ Burrows Swift SAw,Railed 16.49 +5 33.2 5/1 D2 16.82

VACANT

COPACABANA (W)
Runs: 31  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Miss.L.Ayres,Mrs.G.Ayres

07.Jan 500 5 1111 1st 2½ Clairkeith Rayna EPace,MidToWide,ALed,(HT) 29.94 +20 29.0 11/10F A8 30.14
31.Dec 500 6 3.50 1111 2nd 1 Caramels Cream QAw,Wide,LedTo4,Crd2&RnIn 30.09 +20 28.8 6/4F A7 30.38
19.Dec 500 6 3.64 3111 2nd SH Speechless EP,Wide,SoonLedToNrLn 30.58 N 28.9 8/11F A7 30.59
14.Dec 500 6 3.62 4322 2nd 1¾ Waste House Cyan Wide,ClearRun 30.16 N 28.4 5/4F A7 30.30
05.Dec 500 6 3.57 3222 2nd 2½ Bridies Show Wide,ClearRun 29.84 +10 28.7 15/8J A7 30.14
27.Nov 500 6 3.49 1111 2nd Hd Shes High QAw,Wide,LedToNearLine 30.39 -10 28.6 6/1 A7 30.31

TELL ON OLIVIA (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.P.J.Mumford,Mr.K.Wright

10.Jan 500 5 3.63 2232 5th 2 Reign Of Power MidToW,Baulked1 30.27 N 27.4 5/1 A3 30.43
03.Jan 285 6 3-3- 3rd 5 Aghaburren Bucko MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.46 N 27.8 7/1 OR 16.86
28.Dec 500 5 3.56 2111 1st 1 Feora Cara EP,MidToW,Led¼ 29.82 +10 28.1 11/4 A4 29.92
20.Dec 285 6 2-3- 3rd 3¼ Montalto Star MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.59 +5 27.4 4/1 OR 16.91
10.Dec 500 5 3.61 2111 2nd ½ Droopys Spotlite EP,SoonLedToRunIn 29.87 +10 27.1 5/6F A4 30.01
18.Nov 285 5 Solo Wide 16.83 N 26.5 T xLame *16.83
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young (Rom)
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Blackstone Lacey My'24 Ir

3
White

Mattie Richards (Towc)
(Season 06.De'25) be b Malachi - Outback Pearl De'23 Ir

4
Black

Richard Rees
bk d Mallogs Marley - Mallogs Dolly Jn'23 Ir

5
Orange

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) f b King Sheeran - Jays Gold Ap'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
(Season Unknown) bd b Ballyhimikin Jet - Yahoo Diva My'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:42 Race 3
500m (OR3)

CORAL 500 MAIDEN TROPHY - HEAT 1
For greyhounds that have NOT won an open race at the time of closing

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

PATRICIAS GIFT
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.P.W.Young

09.Jan 400 3 3.85 4444 4th 6¼ Dinner Charlie (Rom) Rails,BumpedRunUp&3 24.30 -10 33.6 7/1 OR2 24.70
29.Dec 400 2 3.85 4444 3rd 1¾ Laughil Dave (Rom) Rails,ForcedToCheck2,RanOn 24.13 +10 34.0 9/4 A3 24.37
20.Dec 400 2 3.93 4444 4th 3¼ Chilli Drago (Rom) RailsToMid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.24 +10 33.1 5/2 A3 24.61
15.Dec 400 2 3.96 4443 2nd 3 Da Blue Tiger (Rom) SlowAway,RailsToMid,RanOn 24.14 +10 33.6 7/2 A3 24.48
04.Dec 400 3 3.90 3332 2nd Hd Lesleys Buddy (Rom) Middle,Bmp1&3,FcdTCk4,RnOn 24.48 N 33.8 T3 xFall 24.50
29.Nov 400 2 3.90 5333 6th Dis Droopys Swanky (Rom) RlsTMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk3,Blk&BrtDwn4 24.41 N 33.7 7/4F A2 00.00

BLACKSTONE OPERA
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.D.R.Hodgkins,Mr.D.Lock,Mr.J.C.Murphy,Mr.B.P.O'Reilly

03.Jan 695 3 14.06 1112 3rd 4 Dereks Legend QAw,RlsToMid,Led-5,Blk 42.01 +15 28.7 13/8 OR 42.48
27.Dec 500 2 3.67 2555 4th 3¼ Sussex Storm RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&2 29.84 N 29.0 7/4F OR3 30.09
20.Dec 500 2 3.65 5555 2nd 7¾ Rural Pest Blk1,MidRnIn,RanOn 29.44 +10 29.3 7/2 OR 30.17
14.Dec 450 2 6545 4th 7¼ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Rls,SltStbStt(HT) 26.88 -20 29.5 10/3 OR1 27.26
07.Dec 450 1 2222 2nd 3½ The Other Winx (Oxfrd) RlsEP,Bmp1(HT) 27.16 -60 29.4 1/1F OR 26.84
08.Nov 500 3 3.59 2222 1st ½ Harlequin Perky Middle,Crowded&LedRunIn 29.75 N 29.2 T3 *29.75

MONTALTO MIST
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mrs.W.M.Richards

03.Jan 285 3 2-5- 6th 8¼ Aghaburren Bucko RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 16.46 N 25.6 16/1 OR 17.13
28.Dec 270 2 Solo (Towc) RlsToMid 16.21 -10 25.7 T xLame 16.11
28.Nov 500 3 4.15 1334 3rd 8½ Loggies Robin (Towc) MidToRls,QAw,Crd4 29.53 N 25.8 6/1 A2 30.21
18.Nov 500 2 4.12 1111 1st 2 Romeo Big Shot (Towc) RlsMid,VQAw,ALed 29.70 -20 26.0 11/4 A3 29.50
11.Nov 500 2 4.17 1555 5th 9 Tre Cool (Towc) RlsMid,QAw,BCrd1 29.47 -10 26.0 9/4 A3 30.10
04.Nov 500 2 4.13 1111 2nd 1¼ Frankton Daisy (Towc) RlsMid,QAw,LedToRunIn 29.77 -10 25.9 5/4J A3 29.77

ELA SNIPER
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Antoniou

31.Dec 500 2 3.68 3543 3rd 7¾ Broncos Bullet BaulkedMiddle1 29.25 +20 31.1 7/1 A1 30.07
15.Dec 500 2 3.73 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.81 +10 30.6 T 29.91
08.Dec 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.57 +5 30.7 T 16.62
01.Dec 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.67 -5 30.9 T xOffC 16.62
26.Oct 500 2 3.67 5555 4th 7¾ Annadown Zara CrdRunUp,Baulked1 29.27 N 30.9 6/1 OR *29.90
16.Oct 500 2 3.59 1111 1st 1¼ Slick Sabo RlsToMid,ALed,Middle2 29.57 +10 30.8 7/4F A2 29.67

BURROWS FIZZ (M)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

19.Nov NAME CHANGED from Jays Meeka
03.Jan 500 6 (NoRace) 29.3 OR 00.00
24.Dec 500 4 3.58 Solo Middle 29.50 +20 30.0 T xFall *29.70
14.Dec 450 5 3666 6th Dis Droopys Tiffany (Oxfrd) Mid,BCrd&Fell1(HT) 27.54 -30 30.0 15/8F OR1 00.00
09.Dec 450 6 1111 1st 3½ Tight Lines (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,ALed,(HT) 27.24 -20 29.6 T3 Intro 27.04
02.Dec 450 5 1111 1st 5¼ Burrows Bluebell (Oxfrd) Mid,ALed,(HT) 27.25 -20 28.8 T3 Intro 27.05

TAYLORSTOWN JET (M)
Runs: 36  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Miss.G.S.Byford,Mr.T.Cooper,Mr.D.J.Staddon

02.Jan 500 4 3.52 2232 1st SH Moody Rudy EP,Middle,Blk1,LdNrLn 29.94 +10 26.5 5/1 A3 30.04
13.Dec 491 4 3.20 2222 2nd 4 Battle Stones (CPark) EP,MidToRls,ChlTo¼ 29.63 -10 26.8 T2 Intro 29.86
04.Dec 500 4 3.60 1555 5th 5¾ Dangerous Billy Middle,Crowded1&3 29.60 +10 26.6 9/2 A3 30.17
30.Nov 500 4 3.64 1544 2nd 1¾ Tiermana Dill PkdStt,Middle,Crowded1 30.26 -50 26.4 15/8 A3 29.90
21.Nov 500 4 3.60 2555 5th 3¾ Burrows Magic Baulked1&½,Crowded¼ 30.00 -10 26.3 11/10F A3 30.20
08.Nov 500 4 3.66 2533 2nd SH Sussex Storm Middle,Crd¾,ChlRunIn 29.73 N 26.6 4/1 A3 *29.74
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Campbell (Unatt)
bk d Signet Ace - Distant Aoife Nv'23 Ir

2
Blue

Mattie Richards (Towc)
(Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Outback Pearl De'23 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
be d Ballymac Cashout - Work Your Head Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
bk d Malachi - Hillview Queen Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
bk d Newinn Taylor - Mahoonagh Minta Mr'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bew b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Dot Au'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:59 Race 4
500m (OR3)

CORAL 500 MAIDEN TROPHY - HEAT 2
1st & 2nd in each heat qualify for the final on Thursday 22nd January

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

VENETIAN JOCK
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.G.Freeman

03.Jan 500 3 (NoRace) 35.0 OR 00.00
27.Dec 476 2 4.25 4322 3rd 2¼ Distant Maggie (Swndn) Rails,SAw 28.54 -20 35.2 5/1 A1 28.51
16.Dec 476 2 4.10 3111 1st 1¼ Invergarry (Swndn) Rls,Crd&Led1 28.67 -10 35.4 7/2 A2 28.57
06.Dec 476 2 4.22 4333 3rd 1¼ Ballymac Pallas (Swndn) Rails,ClrRun 28.80 -10 35.6 2/1 A2 28.81
29.Nov 476 1 4.25 5542 2nd SH Classic Waltz (Swndn) Rails,SAw,RanOn 29.02 -20 35.4 5/2J A2 28.83
25.Sep 500 2 3.76 6332 3rd 2½ Feeling The Love Railed,Crowded1 29.53 +10 34.5 7/2 OR 29.83

MONTALTO GLORY
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mrs.W.M.Richards

03.Jan 500 1 (NoRace) 25.4 OR 00.00
20.Dec 500 3 3.70 4444 5th 10 Rural Pest RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 29.44 +10 25.3 33/1 OR 30.35
12.Dec 500 3 4.28 5544 5th 5¾ Savana Kommeno (Towc) MidToRls,Crd1&¼&¾ 29.93 N 25.8 5/1 A3 30.38
06.Dec 500 2 3.74 6666 6th 6¼ Harlequin Jaytee SAw,RlsToMid,Baulked1 29.72 N 25.0 20/1 OR3 *30.22
30.Nov 270 3 2-1- 1st 14½ Tula (Towc) Mid,EP,Led1 16.21 -10 25.2 T2 xOffC 16.11
24.Oct 500 2 4.32 5543 3rd 8½ Da Monster (Towc) RlsMid,SAw,HitRls&Crd1 29.28 N 25.5 16/1 A2 29.97

JACKPOT BLUE
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mrs.A.J.Ingram

03.Jan 500 4 3.57 3333 2nd 1¾ Timeless Times RailsToMiddle,AlwaysHandy 29.31 +10 32.9 6/1 OR3 *29.55
27.Dec 500 1 3.73 5332 2nd 2 Sussex Storm SAw,RailsToMiddle,Crd1 29.84 N 33.1 2/1 OR3 30.00
18.Dec 500 2 3.72 6422 2nd 1¾ Glenrock King SAw,RlsToMid,Blk1,Crd4 29.67 -10 33.1 13/8F A2 29.72
12.Dec 500 2 3.73 5321 1st 3¾ Avarua Flojo SAw,Rls,Blk1,Led3 29.71 N 33.1 15/8 A3 29.71
07.Dec 500 2 3.77 6433 3rd 4½ Signora Veloce SAw,Middle&Blk1,Crd3-4 30.13 -20 32.8 7/4F A3 30.29
27.Nov 500 2 3.74 5333 3rd 5¾ Playit Cool Trig SAw,RailsToMid,Crowded1 29.76 -10 32.5 5/4F A3 30.12

HEAD FOR HOME (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 3

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

29.Dec 500 3 3.63 Solo Middle 29.35 N 33.1 T *29.35
11.Dec 500 4 3.69 2211 1st 9 Swift Zane Middle,Led½ 29.61 +10 32.6 T2 29.71
01.Dec 285 3 Solo MiddleToRails 16.76 -5 32.5 T 16.71
24.Nov 285 3 Solo StbStart,Middle 16.92 -5 32.9 T xLame 16.87
02.Aug 500 3 3.61 3333 2nd 3¾ Bossy Bullet BadlyBaulked1 29.67 +10 33.8 5/2 OR 30.07
29.May 500 4 3.67 3343 2nd 3¼ Mad For Cash Middle,Crowded1To¼ 29.50 +10 33.8 4/9F OR3 29.86

LIMP ROCKET (M)
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.C.A.Ramus,Mrs.J.A.Simpson

20.Nov NAME CHANGED from Solid Ger
07.Jan 500 3 3.58 3111 1st 1½ Slipalong Peg EPace,Middle,Led¼ 29.63 +10 34.2 11/4J A3 *29.73
29.Dec 500 2 3.61 2111 2nd 1½ Untold Aave EP,Middle,SnLedToRunIn 29.73 N 33.7 T3 29.85
22.Dec 500 3 3.57 2111 1st ½ Mickys Tribute EP,Middle,SoonLed 29.87 N 33.5 T3 29.87
08.Dec 500 1 3.68 3112 2nd 3¾ Daring Rambo MidToRls,LedRunUpTo¾ 29.99 +10 34.0 T3 30.39
01.Dec 285 3 Solo MiddleToRails 16.90 -5 33.7 T 16.85

UNTOLD AAVE (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

LRK Racing

07.Jan 500 6 3.50 1111 1st 4¼ Jonaleens Lady VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 29.47 +20 28.3 2/1 A2 *29.67
29.Dec 500 6 3.69 3322 1st 1½ Limp Rocket Wide,LedRunIn 29.73 N 27.9 T3 29.73
22.Dec 285 6 1-2- 1st ½ Hang Tight Honey Wide,LedNrLine 16.81 N 28.0 T2 16.81
06.Nov 500 5 3.68 5444 5th 5 Seomra Hachi Wide,ClearRun 29.80 N 28.6 5/1 A2 30.21
22.Oct 500 6 3.60 1223 4th 6 Hat Trick Bucko QAw,Wide,Crowded1 29.48 N 29.3 9/2 A2 29.97
16.Oct 500 5 3.76 6553 3rd 1¾ Ela Sniper MidToWide,RanOn 29.57 +10 28.8 6/1 A2 29.82
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Patrick Browne
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Oisins Choice My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young (Rom)
bk d Callaway Pro Am - Droopys Charm Au'24 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
(Season 10.Au'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Coney Peninsula Fb'23 Ir

4
Black

June Harvey
be d King Sheeran - Native Treasure Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

John Campbell (Unatt)
bk d Burgess Bucks - Usk Lillymae Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
bk d Newinn Taylor - Allowdale Coco Sp'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:16 Race 5
500m (OR3)

CORAL 500 MAIDEN TROPHY - HEAT 3
1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

WAITININTHEWINGS
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Flying Without Wings Syndicate

11.Jan 500 2 3.64 3221 1st 2 Signora Veloce Rails,Led3,MiddleRunIn 29.92 -20 32.1 5/2 A2 *29.72
27.Dec 500 4 3.66 5443 4th 7¾ Seomra Benji RailsToMiddle,Crd1&¾ 29.62 N 32.7 11/4 OR3 30.25
20.Dec 500 5 3.64 2543 2nd 2½ Sussex Cyclone Railed,Crowded1 29.73 +10 32.8 7/2 OR 30.04
15.Dec 500 2 3.67 2222 2nd 2¾ Gingers Tali Railed,ClearRun 29.42 +10 32.4 T3 29.74
08.Dec 500 2 3.64 3322 2nd 3 Sly Wobblebottom Railed,CrowdedRunUp&¼ 29.69 +10 32.7 T3 30.03
28.Nov 491 1 3.17 Solo (CPark) Rls 29.96 -40 32.7 T Intro 29.56

BOWMERS BUDDY
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.A.J.Williams

25.Oct NAME CHANGED from Droopys Hotline
11.Jan 500 2 3.66 2222 1st SH Bowmers Sheeran Rails,Middle&LedRunIn 29.89 -10 33.8 T2 *29.79
29.Dec 400 1 3.89 5443 2nd 3¼ Zenith Angel (Rom) Rails,Crowded¾ 24.08 +10 33.8 1/1F A4 24.44
20.Dec 400 1 3.89 4443 2nd ½ Wonderful Pearl (Rom) Rls,Bmp2,Crd4,RanOnWell 24.34 N 33.7 7/4F A4 24.38
12.Dec 400 2 3.98 6655 4th 4½ Bowmers King (Rom) Rails,BumpedRnUp 24.25 +10 33.7 4/1 A4 24.71
04.Dec 400 1 4.08 3222 2nd 3 Bombay Flash (Rom) SlowAway,Rails,Bmp1 24.25 N 33.9 T3 24.49

COLD BLOW LANE
Runs: 40  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Selfpreservationsociety

02.Jan 500 1 3.68 3344 2nd 1½ Romeo Havok Rls-Mid,Crd1,MidRnIn,RnOn 29.63 +10 29.2 10/11F A3 29.85
20.Dec 695 1 14.91 4555 6th 9¼ Azura Skye Baulked1 42.11 +15 29.1 13/8F OR 43.01
13.Dec 500 3 3.73 2333 3rd 1½ Slaneyside Ross RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.68 N 29.2 5/1 OR 29.81
06.Dec 500 1 3.71 5554 4th 1½ Harlequin Jaytee Crowded1&3,BaulkedRunIn 29.72 N 29.2 11/2 OR3 29.85
28.Nov 500 2 3.69 3433 2nd Nk Clairkeith Penny RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.75 N 29.3 13/8F A3 *29.78
21.Nov 500 2 3.65 3222 2nd Nk Imonlytwink RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.87 N 29.3 7/1 A3 29.90

GLENROCK KING (M)
Runs: 46  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mr.S.C.J.Blake,Mr.W.K.Pigford

11.Jan 500 4 3.62 2355 4th 10¾ Ballymac Kinga Middle,BadlyBaulked1 29.63 -20 32.7 6/1 A1 30.29
04.Jan 500 3 3.65 5433 2nd 1 Senahel Pikachu Blk1,Crd&LedRunInToNrLn 29.77 +20 32.8 9/4 A1 30.05
27.Dec 491 3 3.15 4422 2nd 4¾ Witton Mac (CPark) Mid,Crd¼ 29.25 N 32.8 11/4 OR 29.64
18.Dec 500 3 3.60 1111 1st 1¾ Jackpot Blue EP,Middle,Crowded&Led1 29.67 -10 32.9 3/1 A2 *29.57
11.Dec 500 3 3.65 5643 4th 7¾ Wastehouse Mix SAw,Middle,Baulked1 29.24 +10 32.9 7/2 A2 29.97
06.Dec 500 4 3.67 4333 3rd 1¼ Harlequin Jaytee Crowded2,W&CrdRnIn,RanOn 29.72 N 32.9 7/1 OR3 29.81

GURTEEN DEC (M)
Runs: 19  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Mr.D.C.Patrick,Mrs.A.J.Rogers

03.Jan 500 5 (NoRace) 34.2 OR 00.00
27.Dec 476 4 4.23 2444 2nd 4 De Next Time (Swndn) Middle,Bmp1 28.81 -20 33.9 13/8F A2 28.94
16.Dec 476 3 4.27 2221 1st 4 Ballyard Nell (Swndn) Mid,Led4 28.71 -10 34.3 T3 Qlfyg 28.61
06.Dec 476 2 4.22 3333 3rd 6¾ Sallowglen Hope (Swndn) MvdOff1 28.57 -20 34.5 T3 Qlfyg 28.92
23.Nov 462 3 5.42 5443 2nd 1½ Dromana Junior (Yrmth) MidTRlsCrd1 28.35 -40 34.4 7/2 A1 28.07
16.Nov 462 3 5.51 6544 1st Hd Morning Delight (Yrmth) Mid,RnOn 27.93 +20 33.6 13/8J A2 28.13

WASTEHOUSE MIX (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.A.R.Collins

11.Jan 500 5 3.64 5544 5th 11¾ Ballymac Kinga MidToW,BBlkW1,Blk¼,Crd¾ 29.63 -20 34.8 13/8F A1 30.37
02.Jan 500 5 3.56 3111 1st 3¼ Annadown Jacob EP,MiddleToWide,SoonLed 29.35 N 34.2 6/4F A1 29.35
26.Dec 500 5 3.58 4221 1st 1 Punk Rock Rose EP,MiddleToWide,Led3 29.44 +10 34.2 15/8F A1 29.54
18.Dec 500 5 3.65 6633 3rd ¾ Clona Kody SAw,MiddleToWide,Baulked1 30.09 -50 34.1 7/1 A1 29.65
11.Dec 500 5 3.54 2111 1st 6¼ Break Point EP,MidToWide,Led1 29.24 +10 33.8 7/1 A2 *29.34
05.Dec 500 5 3.65 3344 5th 5 Burrows Blitz MidToW,Crd¼,Rls&Crd4 29.47 +10 34.0 5/2 A2 29.98
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Doolin Duke - Beaming Smasher Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Angel Au'22 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Good News - Ballydoyle Rossa Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 16.My'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Jaytee Sahara Mr'23 Ir

5
Orange

Patrick Browne
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballymac Cloud Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Swift Angel Au'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:33 Race 6
695m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 695 STAYERS
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

POWERHOUSE DUKE
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.G.A.Ashe,Mr.A.J.Hambi

27.Dec 695 2 14.29 2111 1st 1 Dereks Legend RailsToMiddle,Led1 42.21 N 33.5 4/6F OR *42.21
20.Dec 500 4 3.73 5433 2nd ½ Annadown Zara RailsToMiddle,Crd1,RanOn 29.73 +10 33.1 10/11F OR 29.87
13.Dec 500 1 3.67 4333 3rd 1 Carrigoon Milo RailsToMid,CrdWideRunIn 29.45 N 32.9 4/5F OR3 29.53
06.Dec 500 2 3.68 4211 1st 1¾ Radical Story RlsToMid,Led2 29.25 N 32.9 5/6F OR3 29.25
01.Dec 500 3 3.66 2221 1st 1½ Harlequin Beauty RailsToMiddle,Led¾ 29.70 -10 33.2 T2 29.60
15.Nov 491 2 3.14 2322 2nd 1 Innfield Force (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd1,Chl&Crd1 29.88 -40 34.2 5/2 OR 29.56

SWIFT JARVIS
Runs: 59  1sts: 17  2nds: 11

Mr.S.Rosier

10.Jan 731 4 17.09 6654 4th 5¾ Mongys Wild (CPark) SAw,RlsToMid,Crd2 44.55 -30 32.0 33/1 OR1 44.71
27.Dec 695 5 14.84 6665 1st 2¾ Newinn Ginger SAw,MidToRls,Crd2,RanOn 42.40 N 31.5 5/4F OR3 42.40
20.Dec 695 1 14.70 4443 1st ¾ Newinn Ginger SAw,RlsToMid,FinWell 41.93 +15 31.3 11/10F OR3 *42.08
14.Dec 847 3 5542 1st 2 Innfield Fifi (Oxfrd) Rls,SAw,Led8(HT) 53.22 -40 31.2 5/2 OR 52.82
07.Dec 847 3 6654 3rd 3½ Remember Betty (Oxfrd) Rls,SAw,RanOnLate(HT) 53.70 -100 31.5 4/6F OR 52.99
29.Nov 740 2 17.18 6666 4th 6½ Buddys Bullet SAw,RailsToMiddle 44.40 N 31.6 15/8 OR1 44.93

GLENMAVIS
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.M.J.McCrory,Mrs.C.A.McCrory

03.Jan 695 2 14.43 1133 2nd 2½ Minstrels Six QAw,RlsToMid,Led-3,Blk 42.30 N 27.9 8/1 OR *42.50
27.Dec 695 2 14.53 Solo MiddleToRails,Wide¼&RunIn 42.68 N 27.7 T 42.68
17.Dec 500 2 3.67 3222 2nd ¾ Bowles Bullet Chl&CrdRunIn,RanOn 29.75 N 27.7 9/2 A3 29.81
04.Dec 500 2 3.71 3555 5th 5 Clonkeen Jim RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.68 +10 27.8 6/1 A3 30.18
26.Nov 500 2 3.58 Solo Railed,MiddleRunIn 30.29 -20 27.9 T 30.09
11.Sep 695 3 14.79 3333 1st Hd Ivy Hill Cherry Railed,Baulked1,LdNrLn 42.25 -15 27.6 5/6F OR3 42.10

INNFIELD FIFI
Runs: 23  1sts: 2  2nds: 7

Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.E.J.Boyle,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher

31.Dec 575 3 14.17 2222 2nd 1¾ Bacardi Bullet (Rom) EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 35.62 +20 28.3 T3 35.96
14.Dec 847 1 1111 2nd 2 Swift Jarvis (Oxfrd) RlsTMid,EP,LedT8(HT) 53.22 -40 28.2 5/1 OR 52.98
07.Dec 847 2 3565 4th 6½ Remember Betty (Oxfrd) Rls,Bmp1,FcdTCk3,RnOn(HT) 53.70 -100 28.2 6/1 OR 53.23
29.Nov 740 5 17.13 1345 5th 10 Bubbly Babs QAw,Crowded2 44.92 N 28.3 11/1 OR1 45.73
07.Nov 750 1 25.00 3445 3rd 8 Princess Matilda (Rom) RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&¼ 46.97 +30 28.0 2/1F OR 47.91
28.Aug 695 5 14.37 2111 2nd Hd Glenmavis RlsToMid,Led1ToNearLine 42.56 -30 27.9 10/3 OR 42.28

NEWINN GINGER
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

The Riverside Firm

03.Jan 695 4 14.52 4455 3rd 6½ Minstrels Six RailsToMiddle,Crd1,Blk3 42.30 N 31.2 2/1F OR 42.83
27.Dec 695 3 14.46 2111 2nd 2¾ Swift Jarvis RlsToMid,Led1ToRunIn,Crd2 42.40 N 31.7 11/4 OR3 42.62
20.Dec 695 4 14.16 1111 2nd ¾ Swift Jarvis QAw,RlsToMid,LedToNrLn 41.93 +15 31.8 9/4 OR3 *42.15
13.Dec 664 2 12.83 2221 1st 1¼ One More Tune (CPark) RlsToMid,Chl&Crd3,Ld5 40.95 -15 31.5 7/4 OR 40.80
06.Dec 664 2 12.85 1122 1st Hd Snowdon Champ (CPark) RlsToMid,QAw,LdNrLn 40.83 -15 31.3 5/1 OR 40.68
30.Nov 500 2 3.69 3555 3rd 4 Newinn Noddy RlsToMid,Crd1&3,RanOnLate 29.84 -20 31.8 10/3 A2 29.96

RULES FOR SOME
Runs: 65  1sts: 12  2nds: 23

Mr.M.J.Hughes

03.Jan 695 5 14.94 6664 5th 7¾ Minstrels Six Railed,Baulked2,Crowded4 42.30 N 26.6 7/1 OR 42.92
27.Dec 695 4 14.66 4532 3rd 3¼ Swift Jarvis Baulked1,Challenged5-6 42.40 N 26.4 9/1 OR3 *42.66
20.Dec 695 1 14.28 3212 1st Hd Swift Megan Railed,Led3To4,CmAg 42.51 +15 26.2 11/4 OR3 42.66
06.Dec 740 3 17.02 4655 4th 9¾ Mongys Wild Railed,Crowded3 44.16 N 25.9 33/1 OR1 44.95
29.Nov 740 2 16.94 3222 2nd 5¼ Bubbly Babs Railed,ClearRun 44.92 N 25.4 33/1 OR1 45.35
24.Nov 500 1 3.70 Solo Railed 30.17 -10 25.6 T 30.07
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Alfie Herbert
(Season 18.Mr'25) bk b Deerjet Sydney - Newinn Liz Ap'22 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
(Season 29.Jy'25) bk b Grangeview Ten - Scooby Duchess Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Galloping Tulip Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Mattie Richards (Towc)
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Droopys Sydney - Unlikely Babe My'22 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 26.Jy'25) bd b Grangeview Ten - Chelms Ramona Ap'24 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:49 Race 7
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 BITCHES - DIVISION B
For BITCHES only

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

RIOJA MADAM
Runs: 47  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.P.A.Woodburn

04.Jan 500 2 3.65 3666 6th 5½ Senahel Pikachu RlsToMid,BadlyBaulked1 29.77 +20 29.0 7/1 A1 30.42
22.Dec 500 2 3.65 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.81 N 29.2 T *29.81
13.Dec 491 1 3.19 4666 6th 8¾ Razldazl Myway (CPark) Rls,ClrRun 29.21 -10 28.5 20/1 OR 29.82
16.Nov 450 3 6455 5th 9½ Easy Molly (Oxfrd) Mid,LckEP,(HT) 26.70 -20 27.7 33/1 OR 27.26
09.Nov 650 1 15.48 3455 5th 14¾ Alright Irene (Oxfrd) Rls,ClrRun 39.22 N 27.6 8/1 OR3 40.41
03.Oct 500 2 3.62 2111 1st 2½ Melbury Curly EP,MidToRls,Led¼ 29.57 N 27.8 15/8 A2 29.57

SCOOBY THE LADY
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.S.Noble

27.Dec 500 4 3.63 4222 1st 2¼ Gucci Detail RailsToMiddle,Led¾ 29.64 N 27.4 4/1 OR 29.64
20.Dec 500 5 3.69 4222 3rd 7¾ Robbies Galaxy Railed,Crowded¼ 29.25 +10 27.4 11/4 OR 29.98
14.Dec 450 4 6534 4th 9¼ Bonus Bullet (Oxfrd) SAw,Rls,Crd3(HT) 26.70 -30 28.0 9/4 OR1 27.15
07.Dec 450 1 4322 2nd 6½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Rls,ChlT3(HT) 27.34 -70 28.0 6/5F OR 27.17
30.Nov 450 3 2222 4th 1 Droopys Playgirl (Oxfrd) MidTRls,Crd1&3,BCrd¾,(HT) 27.95 -20 28.1 8/11F OR 27.83
26.Oct 500 3 3.53 2222 3rd ¾ Cloheena Boyce RailsToMid,Crowded3 29.49 N 28.4 11/8F OR *29.56

SUSSEX STORM
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

The Two Fivers

03.Jan 500 3 3.69 6444 3rd 5¼ Timeless Times SlowAway,CrowdedRunUp 29.31 +10 32.6 9/2 OR3 29.83
27.Dec 500 3 3.65 3111 1st 2 Jackpot Blue EPace,Rails,Crd&Led1 29.84 N 32.8 7/1 OR3 29.84
20.Dec 500 4 3.64 2222 3rd 9 Rural Pest Railed,Crowded1 29.44 +10 32.5 10/1 OR 30.26
10.Dec 500 1 3.64 3255 5th 7½ Dangerous Billy Crowded1,HitRls&Blk2 29.62 +10 32.3 9/4 A2 30.33
30.Nov 500 2 3.67 4334 5th 4¼ Limestone Fizz Railed,Crowded1&½ 30.27 -50 32.6 5/4F A2 30.12
08.Nov 500 2 3.66 4111 1st SH Taylorstown Jet RlsToMid,Crd&Led1,HeldOn 29.73 N 31.8 7/2 A3 *29.73

BANK OF GRANDA (M)
Runs: 64  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Mrs.W.M.Richards

04.Jan 712 5 16.24 3333 3rd 2¾ Lamorna Lexi (Towc) Mid,EP,RanOn 43.09 N 25.3 3/1 S1 43.32
28.Dec 712 5 15.92 2233 5th 13¼ Romeo Empire (Towc) Mid,EP,2ndFrom1To3,Crd6 42.80 N 25.3 33/1 OR 43.87
20.Dec 695 5 14.30 3222 4th 8¾ Swift Jarvis MidToRls,ClearRun 41.93 +15 25.0 10/3 OR3 42.79
11.Dec 500 4 4.16 3333 2nd 1¾ Fabulous Regard (Towc) Mid,RanOn 29.42 +20 25.4 5/1 A2 29.76
07.Dec 500 3 4.23 4445 5th 12 Tiffield Tarquin (Towc) Mid,Crd1,Bmp¼ 28.85 N 25.1 33/1 OR 29.82
12.Jun 500 3 3.70 4444 3rd 6¼ Soul Choice SAw,MidRunUp,Railed2To3 29.23 +10 27.0 11/1 OR3 29.83

BOOM BOOM BULLET (M)
Runs: 32  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mr.A.J.Duckett,Mr.G.Dyke,Mr.T.J.Gillespie,Mr.S.J.Porter

02.Jan 575 5 14.29 6666 6th 10¾ Silverhill Adam (Rom) SAway,Mid,BadlyBumped1 34.88 +45 29.1 20/1 OR 36.19
26.Dec 500 5 3.54 4222 1st 1¼ Jesse Gee James EP,Wide,Led¾ 29.56 N 29.0 5/1 A2 *29.56
18.Dec 500 5 3.65 3555 4th 7 Glenrock King Wide,ClearRun 29.67 -10 28.9 4/1 A2 30.13
14.Dec 500 5 3.57 4221 1st 2¾ Breffni Una MidToW,Led¾ 29.66 +10 28.6 4/1 A3 29.76
04.Dec 500 4 3.62 4432 2nd ¾ Imonlytwink Mid,Crowded1&2,RanOn 29.62 +20 28.7 7/2 A2 29.88
20.Nov 500 4 3.66 3555 5th 5¼ Lets Go Harry Mid,Crd1&2,WideRunIn 29.73 N 29.1 7/1 A2 30.15

RAPIDO ROSIN (W)
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Youngys Gang Syndicate

08.Jan 400 4 3.84 Solo (Rom) SwervedStart,MiddleToWide 24.21 N 27.4 T ReQul 24.21
31.Dec 400 6 3.85 1222 2nd 3¼ Underground Fizz (Rom) QAw,MidToWide,Bmp1,LedTo¼ 23.94 +10 27.8 T2 xOffC 24.30
14.Dec 450 6 5454 5th 7½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Wide,ClrRun(HT) 26.88 -20 28.3 8/1 OR1 27.27
07.Dec 450 6 1111 2nd SH Yahoo Bree (Oxfrd) Wide,EP,LedTNrLn(HT) 27.98 -70 28.3 T3 Intro 27.29
28.Nov 400 5 3.85 5543 1st SH Dereks Champ (Rom) Middle,LedNearLine 24.30 +20 28.3 9/2 OR 24.50
19.Nov 400 4 3.85 2111 1st 1¾ Baileys Bullet (Rom) EPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.19 +10 27.9 T3 24.29
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) be b King Elvis - Ballymac Merkle Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Antigua Lava Au'23 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Cabra Firmino - Slipalong Cygnet Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Droopys Sydney - Clonbrien Millie Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Patrick Browne
(Season Unknown) bdw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Roaming Shari Nv'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:07 Race 8
695m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 695 MAIDEN STAYERS
For greyhounds that have NOT won an open race over six bends at the time of closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

NAVY BULLET
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

02.Jan 500 1 3.74 5654 2nd 4 Punkrock Mercury SAw,Railed,Crd2&4,Wide½ 29.91 +10 25.4 2/1F A4 30.33
21.Dec 500 1 3.76 5553 3rd 5¾ Daring Rambo SAw,Railed,Crowded3 29.48 +10 25.7 5/2 A4 30.04
07.Dec 450 3 6666 6th 15 The Other Winx (Oxfrd) CrdStt,FcdTCk¾(HT) 27.16 -60 25.7 33/1 OR 27.77
30.Nov 450 3 2222 2nd 3¾ Bombshell Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,SAw,RanOn,(HT) 27.26 -20 25.8 T2 Intro 27.36
19.Nov 500 1 3.69 4332 2nd 1 Shanahee Trevor Crd&CkWide1,Crowded3 30.33 -10 26.3 10/3 A4 30.32
26.Oct 500 2 3.73 2211 1st 8¼ Miss Swift Railed,Led2 29.99 N 26.9 T3 29.99

HOPES CANDY
Runs: 32  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mrs.S.Boardman,Mr.M.J.Hughes,Miss.T.L.Thomson

03.Jan 695 2 14.89 5553 2nd 2 Dereks Legend SAw,Blk&Checked1,RanOn 42.01 +15 25.2 5/1 OR 42.33
28.Dec 695 2 14.69 4433 2nd SH Dawncourt Dolly Railed,RanOn 41.99 +15 25.5 15/8 S3 *42.15
19.Dec 500 2 3.76 4655 2nd 3½ Droopys Lara Rls,Crowded3&4,RanOnLate 30.13 -10 25.6 3/1 A5 30.32
12.Dec 695 2 15.02 3554 3rd 5¾ Azura Skye Railed,BBlk1,Crowded3 42.49 N 25.3 5/2 S3 42.96
04.Dec 695 2 14.70 4442 1st ¾ Azura Skye RlsToMid,Crd3,LedRunIn 42.38 +15 24.9 2/1 S3 42.53
27.Nov 500 2 3.73 4454 1st ¾ Mineola Surprise RlsToMid,Crd4,LedRunIn 30.29 -10 25.1 5/2 A5 30.19

BREAK POINT
Runs: 18  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.D.N.Sains

04.Jan 500 2 3.71 5534 4th 3¾ Droopys Prospect SAw,RlsToMid,Crd1&3 29.50 +20 28.7 1/1F A2 30.00
21.Dec 500 2 3.64 1333 2nd ½ Farmway Shady RlsToMid,Crd1,Chl&CrdRnIn 29.62 N 28.7 9/4 A2 29.66
11.Dec 500 2 3.58 4222 2nd 6¼ Wastehouse Mix RailsToMid,Crowded1&2 29.24 +10 28.4 2/1F A2 29.85
05.Dec 500 2 3.64 2211 2nd 2 Burrows Blitz Crowded¼,Led2To4,Mid½ 29.47 +10 28.7 13/8F A2 29.74
27.Nov 500 2 3.63 3333 3rd ¾ Galaxy Kazanova RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.77 -10 28.6 9/2 A1 29.74
08.Nov 500 2 3.65 3333 4th 1¾ Razor Gun RlsToMid,CrowdedRunUp 29.56 +10 28.4 11/4 A1 29.80

SLIPALONG PEG (M)
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mrs.J.A.Simpson

07.Jan 500 4 3.57 2444 2nd 1½ Limp Rocket Middle,Crd1,Rails4,RanOn 29.63 +10 27.6 7/2 A3 29.85
27.Dec 500 5 3.57 4444 3rd 2¼ Rebel California Middle,ClearRun 29.52 N 27.4 7/1 A3 29.70
21.Dec 500 4 3.68 4544 1st ¾ Kerrs Delilah Middle,Crd&Ck3,LedRunIn 30.06 N 27.7 11/4 A4 30.06
17.Dec 500 4 3.68 1443 2nd 3¾ Bruce The Boss Middle,Baulked1,Crd2 29.87 -10 27.9 4/1 A3 30.07
07.Dec 500 4 3.68 5666 5th 8¼ Signora Veloce Middle,Bumped1 30.13 -20 27.7 5/1 A3 30.60
03.Dec 500 4 3.61 1444 4th 8¼ Sporting Bafta Baulked1&¼,Crowded2 29.55 +10 27.7 11/4 A3 30.31

DAWNCOURT DOLLY (M)
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mrs.G.E.Renwick

02.Jan 500 5 3.79 6665 1st 2¼ Stheno SAw,MiddleToWide,LedRunIn 29.91 N 32.1 13/8 A5 29.91
28.Dec 695 6 14.56 3322 1st SH Hopes Candy LedRunIn 41.99 +15 32.0 7/4F S3 *42.14
19.Dec 500 5 3.79 5665 3rd 1 Bluestar Boss SAw,Crowded4,RanOn 30.15 N 31.8 4/1 A4 30.22
12.Dec 695 5 14.63 5222 2nd ¾ Azura Skye MidToWide,ChlFrom5 42.49 N 31.7 5/4F S3 42.55
03.Dec 500 5 3.75 5555 3rd 2½ Gretna SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 29.76 +10 31.8 13/8F A4 30.06
28.Nov 500 5 3.72 6666 5th 2 Avarua Sarah SAw,CrdVW1,RnOnLate 29.87 N 31.4 4/1 A4 30.03

BRIDESIDE BELLE (M)
Runs: 22  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Mr.A.Alford,Ms.L.Williams

04.Jan 285 3 2-2- 2nd 2¾ Newinn Noddy Middle,SoonLedTo1 16.65 +5 26.5 T2 xOffC 16.92
20.Dec 695 3 14.16 2112 2nd 4 Azura Skye EP,Middle,SnLedTo5 42.11 +15 27.5 7/2 OR *42.58
11.Dec 500 4 3.56 1534 3rd 7 Wastehouse Mix Middle,Baulked1 29.24 +10 27.3 6/1 A2 29.90
06.Dec 491 6 3.19 4455 6th 13¼ The Other Chief (CPark) Mid,SltCrd¼ 28.60 -10 27.3 11/1 OR 29.55
27.Nov 500 4 3.58 1144 3rd 3 Glenrock King QAw,Crd1,Blk¼,RnOn 30.07 -10 27.3 13/8F A2 30.22
23.Nov 650 4 3566 6th 11½ Yourself (Oxfrd) Mid,BCrd2,(HT) 39.72 -15 27.1 33/1 OR2 40.50
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballymac Petsy Jn'23 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
bk d Doolin Duke - Ballymac Pebbles Au'23 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley

bk d Crash - Skilful Daisy Au'22 Ir

4
Black

Jason Heath
bk d Grangeview Ten - Mystical Luna Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Derek Knight
f d Dromana Bucko - Date Due Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

John Campbell (Unatt)
bebd d Pestana - Dunquin Anna Jn'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:24 Race 9
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 STANDARD - DIVISION C
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

DEADLY RUBEN
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.J.Muller

30.Dec 491 3 3.36 2211 1st Dis Dysert Robin (CPark) StbStt,Mid,Crd&Ld1 30.01 -10 32.6 T2 Intro 29.91
22.Dec 285 4 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.69 N 32.6 T 16.69
30.Oct 500 4 3.65 5544 5th 6¼ Westwind Ace Middle,ClearRun 29.60 -10 33.1 3/1 A1 *30.00
24.Oct 500 4 3.68 4333 4th 7½ Hometown MidToRls,Crowded1 29.80 -10 32.2 5/4F A1 30.31
19.Oct 500 4 3.51 1344 6th 9½ Cloheena Boyce Middle,Crd1&RnIn,Blk4 29.33 N 32.8 4/1 OR 30.10
18.Sep 500 3 3.59 1111 1st 4 Yougo Jazz QAw,RlsToMid,ALed,Clear3 29.53 N 32.0 5/6F OR3 29.53

ZENITH EZE
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

31.Dec 285 2 Solo Railed 16.67 +5 32.8 T xLame 16.72
13.Dec 500 1 3.68 2422 2nd SH Jacktavern Mojo Crd&Checked1,ChlRunIn 29.70 N 32.4 5/1 OR3 29.71
06.Dec 500 2 3.75 6333 2nd 10½ Burrows Eclipse SAw,Railed,Crowded1&¼ 29.08 N 32.5 11/8F OR3 29.93
29.Nov 515 4 4.49 4544 4th 6¾ Silverhill Adam Railed,CrdRunUp&3,Blk1 30.14 N 32.6 10/1 OR1 30.67
24.Nov 500 1 3.65 Solo Railed 29.56 -10 32.6 T 29.46
26.Oct 500 3 3.63 5444 4th 8¼ Romeo Tomcat Railed,ClearRun 28.66 +10 32.4 20/1 OR1 *29.42

LETS GO HARRY
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 18

The Moore Family

27.Dec 500 1 3.65 5666 4th 1½ Teddys Sister Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 29.75 N 32.8 8/1 OR3 29.86
20.Dec 500 4 3.58 1345 5th 3¾ Zenith Imminent RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&¾ 29.53 +10 32.7 22/1 OR3 29.94
06.Dec 500 1 3.68 4666 5th 6¼ Jacktavern Mojo Crowded1,Baulked¼ 29.55 N 32.7 12/1 OR3 30.05
20.Nov 500 1 3.63 2322 1st ¾ Newinn Noddy Rls,Baulked1,LedRunIn 29.73 N 32.0 4/1 A2 *29.73
05.Nov 500 1 3.67 3445 5th 6¼ Seomra Benji Railed,Crd1&2&RunIn 29.61 +10 31.9 9/2 A1 30.21
20.Oct 500 1 3.69 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.89 N 30.9 T 29.89

BURROWS STORM
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

20.Dec 500 2 3.71 3222 3rd 3½ Annadown Zara Railed,Crowded1 29.73 +10 35.1 9/2 OR 30.12
11.Dec 500 2 3.50 1111 1st 1 Razor Gun VQAw,RailsToMid,ALed 29.50 +10 35.0 7/1 A1 *29.60
04.Dec 500 2 3.57 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.75 N 34.5 T 29.75
23.Nov 450 2 5555 5th 8¾ Mr Flashy (Oxfrd) SAw,CrdRunUp&1,(HT) 26.97 -10 34.8 10/1 OR 27.58
09.Nov 500 4 3.67 6356 6th 12 Cmon The Brom SlowAway,Crowded1&2 29.77 N 34.3 6/1 OR 30.73
03.Nov 500 3 3.63 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.68 N 34.4 T 29.68

HAT TRICK BUCKO (M)
Runs: 39  1sts: 11  2nds: 9

Mr.G.A.Eldridge,Mr.S.A.Eldridge,Mrs.P.Eldridge

27.Dec 500 6 3.53 3222 3rd 1¼ Teddys Sister EPace,Middle,HandyTo¾ 29.75 N 32.3 8/11F OR3 29.85
20.Dec 500 5 3.51 1111 1st 3¼ Gucci Detail QAw,Middle,ALed 29.12 +10 32.5 8/1 OR *29.22
14.Dec 500 4 3.60 2222 2nd 5¼ Tea For Me EP,Middle,Crd1,LedTo¼ 29.30 +10 32.4 2/1 A1 29.82
06.Dec 500 5 3.67 5544 4th 4¼ Jacktavern Mojo Baulked&CkWide1 29.55 N 32.3 3/1 OR3 29.89
29.Nov 500 4 3.46 1111 1st 2½ Tea For Me VQAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 29.38 N 32.4 15/8 A1 29.38
15.Nov 491 5 3.08 3133 3rd 3½ Mickys Tribute (CPark) EP,Mid,LdRnUpTo½,Crd3 29.88 -40 32.8 13/8F OR 29.77

SALLOWGLEN HOPE (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 13  2nds: 7

Mr.P.L.Parfitt

03.Jan 500 6 3.61 3455 5th 5¼ Gingers Tali MiddleToWide,Baulked2 29.56 N 32.4 3/1 OR 29.99
20.Dec 500 6 3.64 4455 5th 7¼ Hat Trick Bucko Middle,Crowded1 29.12 +10 33.0 7/1 OR *29.80
06.Dec 476 6 4.04 1111 1st 6½ Slippy Des (Swndn) Wide,SoonLed 28.57 -20 33.0 T3 ReQul 28.37
22.Nov 262 5 Solo (Swndn) MidWide 16.28 -70 33.0 T 15.58
11.Nov 476 5 4.06 1111 1st 5¾ Pennys Edge (Swndn) Wide,QAw,ALed 28.69 -50 33.0 4/5F A1 28.19
04.Nov 476 5 4.14 3322 2nd 5¼ Eagles Respect (Swndn) Wide,Crd1 27.95 -10 32.5 7/4 OR 28.27
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season 12.Jy'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Conquering Queen Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Jamie Kingsley
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Cloncunny Peecee Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Matthew Dartnall (Oxfrd)
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Distant Emma Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Kingdom - Droopys Poise Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Patrick Browne
(Season 02.Ap'25) bk b Jacob Tashadelek - Headford Laura Mr'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:41 Race 10
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 BITCHES - DIVISION C
For BITCHES only

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

HARLEQUIN BEAUTY
Runs: 37  1sts: 12  2nds: 6

Harlequin Syndicate

03.Jan 695 3 14.49 3322 6th 9½ Minstrels Six RailsToMiddle,Crowded3 42.30 N 26.5 4/1 OR 43.07
26.Dec 500 2 3.61 2455 3rd 2 Boom Boom Bullet RailsToMiddle,Baulked3 29.56 N 27.0 11/4 A2 *29.72
14.Dec 500 1 3.69 4666 5th 4¼ Broncos Bullet CrdRunUp,Crd&CkW1,MidFr4 29.71 N 26.5 11/4 A2 30.05
01.Dec 500 1 3.63 1112 2nd 1½ Powerhouse Duke Railed,LedTo¾ 29.70 -10 26.2 T2 29.73
27.Nov 285 2 1-2- 2nd Nk Harlequin Paul QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo1 16.92 -5 26.4 T2 xLame 16.90
19.Oct 500 2 3.61 2556 6th Dis Rackethall Brute BBlkRunUp,Blk¼,Blk&Fell3 29.20 N 27.1 18/1 OR 00.00

SUSSEX CYCLONE
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

The Two Fivers

03.Jan 500 1 3.63 5332 4th 2½ Gingers Tali Railed,Crowded1&4 29.56 N 28.8 7/1 OR 29.77
27.Dec 500 2 3.72 6666 5th 8½ Scooby The Lady SAw,Crowded1,Baulked2 29.64 N 28.8 12/1 OR 30.32
20.Dec 500 1 3.68 4211 1st 2½ Waitininthewings Railed,Crd1,Led¼ 29.73 +10 28.8 5/1 OR 29.83
14.Dec 450 2 6444 4th 6 Baroness Velvet (Oxfrd) Rls,CrdStt,RnOn(HT) 27.00 -30 28.8 14/1 OR1 27.18
07.Dec 450 2 2222 2nd 2¾ Gur Gur Granvile (Oxfrd) Rls,ClrRun(HT) 27.81 -70 28.6 T2 Intro 27.33
26.Nov 500 2 3.57 1111 1st ¾ Exotic Princess EP,Railed,ALed 29.86 -10 28.5 8/1 A3 *29.76

DISTANT DAHLIA
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Horse And Hound Six Syndicate

07.Jan 500 2 3.66 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.65 +10 29.2 T *29.75
31.Dec 285 4 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.56 +5 29.1 T 16.61
21.Dec 450 4 6666 6th 8 Soapy Suds (Oxfrd) Mid,Crd&FcdToCk1(HT) 26.93 -20 29.2 25/1 OR1 27.37
14.Dec 450 5 4333 3rd 4½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,RnOnLate(HT) 26.88 -20 29.2 10/1 OR1 27.04
06.Dec 450 4 1111 1st 3¾ Bombay Mojo (Oxfrd) Mid,QAw,ALd(HT) 26.92 -10 29.3 7/1 A1 26.82
30.Nov 450 4 5504 3rd ¾ Droopys Playgirl (Oxfrd) Mid,LckEP,FcdTCk3,(HT) 27.95 -20 29.2 7/1 OR 27.82

BARBIE BULLET (M)
Runs: 69  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Mr.B.W.Firkins,Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Miss.K.Price,Miss.L.A.Rickwood

04.Jan 500 4 3.75 6545 4th 1¾ Senahel Pikachu SAw,Crd&CkW1,CrdRnIn,RnOn 29.77 +20 26.9 2/1F A1 30.11
26.Dec 695 4 14.26 4111 1st 10¾ Azura Skye EP,Middle,Led1 41.90 +15 26.6 6/4F S2 42.05
19.Dec 500 4 3.63 3555 4th 2½ Clairkeith Santi Middle,Crowded4 29.68 N 26.7 6/1 A1 29.88
11.Dec 500 4 3.57 2545 4th 2¾ Burrows Storm Middle,ClearRun 29.50 +10 26.7 7/2 A1 29.82
06.Dec 500 4 3.67 5443 1st 1¼ Hometown SAw,Middle,Blk¼,RanOn 29.67 N 26.5 9/1 A1 29.67
01.Dec 500 4 3.71 1111 1st 1¾ Lilys Bullet Middle,ALed 29.84 -20 26.6 T2 *29.64

VACANT

ANNADOWN ZARA (W)
Runs: 40  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.C.P.Bloor,Mr.L.R.Consiglio,Mr.K.Emanuel,Mr.C.W.Lonie

27.Dec 500 6 3.61 2345 4th 8¼ Scooby The Lady Wide,ClearRun 29.64 N 29.0 8/1 OR 30.30
20.Dec 500 6 3.62 1111 1st ½ Powerhouse Duke QAw,Wide,Crd1,ALed 29.73 +10 29.2 4/1 OR 29.83
13.Dec 491 6 3.18 6555 5th 6¼ Razldazl Myway (CPark) SAw,Wide,ClrRun 29.21 -10 28.8 7/1 OR 29.62
23.Nov 650 6 3345 6th 8¾ Venetian Mick (Oxfrd) Wide,ClrRun,(HT) 39.18 -15 28.4 12/1 OR2 39.73
16.Nov 650 6 1333 3rd 2¾ Ballyhimikin Ben (Oxfrd) EP,VW1&2&4,RanOnWll,(HT) 39.82 -30 28.3 4/1 OR2 39.75
26.Oct 500 6 3.50 1111 1st 1¼ Venetian Will QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 29.27 N 28.5 9/4 OR *29.27
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Plain White Tea Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
be d Ballymac Bolger - Lemon Stacey Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Mattie Richards (Towc)
be d Broadstrand Bono - Pulleen Bluebell Au'22 Ir

4
Black

Richard Rees
bk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Alice Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
be d Malachi - Outback Pearl De'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:59 Race 11
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 STANDARD - DIVISION B
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

TEA FOR ME
Runs: 49  1sts: 13  2nds: 15

Mr.G.A.Eldridge,Mr.S.A.Eldridge,Mrs.P.Eldridge

20.Dec 500 3 3.60 3222 3rd 2 Zenith Imminent Railed,CrowdedRnUp&1 29.53 +10 32.0 11/10F OR3 29.79
14.Dec 500 1 3.62 3111 1st 5¼ Hat Trick Bucko EP,Railed,Crd1,Led¼ 29.30 +10 32.2 5/4F A1 29.40
06.Dec 500 1 3.59 2222 3rd 4¾ Droopys Berries Railed,ClearRun 28.98 N 32.2 4/1 OR3 *29.37
29.Nov 500 1 3.60 3222 2nd 2½ Hat Trick Bucko Railed,Baulked1,Crd¼ 29.38 N 32.4 1/1F A1 29.59
07.Nov 500 1 3.60 2211 1st 1¾ Hat Trick Bucko Railed,Led2 29.65 -20 32.4 7/2 A1 29.45
22.Oct 500 2 3.60 2222 1st 3 Ballydarley Jack Railed,Crowded¾,Led4 29.61 N 32.4 5/4F A1 29.61

UNTHINKABLE
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

29.Dec 500 2 3.72 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.44 N 38.0 T xLame *29.44
14.Dec 500 4 3.65 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.47 N 37.9 T 29.47
08.Dec 285 1 1-1- 1st 16¾ Brother Patrick RailsToMid,ALed 16.48 +5 38.3 T3 16.53
01.Dec 285 2 Solo Railed 16.80 -5 38.4 T 16.75
12.Jul 695 2 14.40 4333 3rd 5¾ Borna Parachute SAw,RailsToMiddle 41.65 N 37.9 1/4F OR 42.12
05.Jun 500 2 3.73 5542 2nd ¾ Texas Jack Railed,Crowded¾,RanOn 29.21 +20 38.7 6/1 OR3 29.48

KEEPERHILL DUKE (M)
Runs: 55  1sts: 8  2nds: 8

Mr.N.Colton,Mr.E.J.Saunders

03.Jan 500 4 3.67 6544 3rd 1½ Gingers Tali SAw,WideRunIn,RanOn 29.56 N 31.6 33/1 OR *29.68
27.Dec 500 4 3.71 6666 6th 7½ Zenith Sultan SlowAway,WideRunUp 29.48 N 31.2 33/1 OR3 30.08
20.Dec 695 5 14.54 4444 4th 3¾ Rules For Some SlowAway,MiddleToWide 42.51 +15 31.3 8/1 OR3 42.97
14.Dec 712 4 15.98 3224 3rd 5¼ Alright Irene (Towc) Mid,EP,2ndFrom1To5 43.82 -20 31.8 16/1 OR 44.04
07.Dec 712 3 16.07 2111 1st 7 Glencoe Queen (Towc) Mid,EP,LdRnUp 43.60 N 31.1 9/2 OR 43.60
27.Nov 500 5 4.31 5555 5th 2 In My Life (Towc) Mid,SAw,RanOn 29.77 -10 31.2 3/1 A4 29.83

BLARNEY ROY (M)
Runs: 32  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Legacy Racing Syndicate

26.Dec 500 4 3.58 4344 3rd 2½ Cloheena Boyce Middle,Crd1,RanOn 29.24 +10 35.5 4/1 A1 29.55
13.Dec 500 4 3.65 3333 3rd 1¾ Jacktavern Mojo Middle,Crowded1&2 29.70 N 35.3 11/1 OR3 29.85
06.Dec 500 6 3.62 3322 2nd ¾ Jacktavern Mojo Middle,Blk1,HandyFrom3 29.55 N 35.1 9/4 OR3 29.61
29.Nov 515 6 4.42 4222 4th 2½ Raebella Bullet Middle,HandyTo4 30.20 N 35.0 20/1 OR1 30.40
24.Nov 500 3 3.65 Solo Middle 29.48 -10 34.9 T xOffC *29.38
02.Nov 500 4 3.64 3133 3rd 4½ Ballymac Axel EP,Middle,SnLedTo2,Blk 29.37 +20 33.9 7/2 OR3 29.94

VACANT

BEHEMOTH (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.H.Heath,Mr.C.A.Ramus,Mr.G.R.Whittington

03.Jan 500 6 3.50 Solo MiddleToWide 29.20 N 28.7 T *29.20
28.Dec 450 6 2111 1st 7¾ Cloughtaney Chaz (Oxfrd) Wide,QAw,SnLed,WnWll,(HT) 26.69 -10 29.1 7/2 OR 26.59
21.Dec 450 5 3445 5th 10¼ Coppice Ferry (Oxfrd) Mid/Wide,ClearRun(HT) 26.70 -20 28.6 10/1 OR 27.33
14.Dec 285 4 (NoRace) 28.7 D1 00.00
05.Dec 285 5 6-6- 5th 2 Cloheena Bully VSAw,WRunUp,Middle 16.67 +5 28.6 11/4 D1 16.88
24.Nov 285 5 2-2- 2nd ¾ Bonus Bullet Middle,Crowded1&½ 16.58 -5 28.7 T3 xLame 16.59
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 01.Ja'25) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

2
Blue

Patrick Browne
(Season 25.My'25) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Paper Moon Jn'23 Ir

3
White

David Dark
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Jet - Ballydoyle Rossa Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Derek Knight
(Season 06.Oc'25) bkw b Ballymac Bolger - Great Intention Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Kilara Diamond Mr'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Meena Oc'22 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:16 Race 12
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 BITCHES - DIVISION A
For BITCHES only

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

UNDERGROUNDNICKY
Runs: 16  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings

02.Jan 400 2 3.67 3221 1st 2½ Bretons Girl (Rom) EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 23.63 +30 28.8 11/4F OR 23.93
27.Dec 400 3 3.78 2211 1st 5¼ March On Luna (Rom) EPace,RlsToMid,Bumped&Led2 24.19 N 28.8 4/1 OR 24.19
19.Dec 400 1 3.83 4333 3rd 2 March On Luna (Rom) RailsToMid,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 24.23 N 29.0 7/2 OR 24.39
10.Dec 400 1 3.87 5422 2nd 1½ Lil Bo Beep (Rom) RlsToMid,BmpRunUp,RanOn 24.21 +10 28.8 8/11F A1 24.43
29.Nov 400 1 3.91 4222 2nd 1¾ Bubbly Amber (Rom) Rails,HitRails&Bumped1 24.02 N 28.5 15/8F A1 24.16
12.Nov 400 1 3.87 3111 1st Nk Silver Bucks (Rom) EPace,Rails,Led1,Bumped3 24.31 +10 28.6 1/1F IT 24.41

GINGERS TALI
Runs: 9  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mrs.J.L.Browne,Mr.A.P.Lucas

03.Jan 500 3 3.57 2211 1st 1¼ Easy Tizzy EarlyPace,Railed,Led¼ 29.56 N 26.6 15/8F OR 29.56
27.Dec 500 3 3.60 1111 3rd 4¾ Scooby The Lady QAw,Rails,LedTo¾,Crowded 29.64 N 26.9 7/1 OR 30.03
15.Dec 500 1 3.53 1111 1st 2¾ Waitininthewings QAw,Railed,ALed 29.42 +10 27.2 T3 *29.52
08.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.65 +5 27.0 T 16.70
01.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.74 -5 27.2 T xLame 16.69
03.Oct 480 1 3.07 1233 3rd 4 Signet Nayla (DunsP) Rls,Crd1 28.48 -10 28.0 5/2 OR1 28.70

BALLYDOYLE EILE
Runs: 29  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

26.Dec 500 1 3.61 3344 4th 3¼ Wastehouse Mix Railed,Crd&CkWide1,Blk 29.44 +10 28.5 11/4 A1 29.80
14.Dec 500 2 3.59 1111 2nd 1 Yougo Freddie EP,RlsToMid,LedTo4 29.59 +10 28.5 5/2 A1 29.77
05.Dec 500 2 3.50 1221 1st 2½ Kilara Magic QAw,RlsToMid,Led3 29.62 N 28.8 5/1 A1 *29.62
20.Nov 500 1 3.66 2221 1st 6¾ Droopys Lara RlsToMid,Led3 29.85 N 28.6 T3 xWtVr 29.85
03.Nov 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.61 N 27.6 T xWtVr 16.61
17.Oct 500 2 3.58 2222 1st Nk Imonlytwink MidToRls,LedRunIn 29.80 +10 29.0 3/1 A2 29.90

LONG RUN
Runs: 18  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Mr.C.G.Acton,Mr.J.Acton,Mrs.M.J.Acton

09.Jan 500 1 3.61 2111 1st SH Amazing Spark EP,RlsToMid,Led1 29.92 -30 29.7 4/1 A1 *29.62
26.Dec 500 1 3.56 3111 1st 4½ Droopys Roster EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.45 +20 30.0 15/8F A3 29.65
15.Dec 500 1 3.66 2111 1st 2½ Gorgeous Girl Railed,LedRunUp 29.76 +10 29.9 T2 xWtVr 29.86
06.Dec 285 1 1-1- 1st 3¾ Gorgeous Girl ALed,Railed 16.55 N 28.9 T2 xSsn 16.55
05.Oct 500 1 3.69 2122 1st ¾ Gingers Lucifer RlsToMid,DispLd,LedRunIn 29.89 +20 30.7 6/4F A3 30.09
28.Sep 500 2 3.74 5544 4th 7¾ Braydens Buddy SAw,Baulked&CkMid1 29.41 +10 31.2 5/1 A2 30.13

GUCCI DETAIL (M)
Runs: 26  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

No Detail Syndicate

27.Dec 500 5 3.64 5554 2nd 2¼ Scooby The Lady Crowded1&2,RanOn 29.64 N 29.5 9/2 OR 29.82
20.Dec 500 4 3.56 2222 2nd 3¼ Hat Trick Bucko Middle,ClearRun 29.12 +10 29.7 7/1 OR 29.48
10.Dec 500 3 3.57 1111 1st ½ Galaxy Kazanova QAw,MidToRls,ALed 29.38 N 29.7 15/8F A1 *29.38
04.Dec 500 4 3.59 2222 3rd 2 Clairkeith Santi Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.36 +10 29.3 5/2 A1 29.63
29.Nov 500 3 3.57 2333 4th 7¼ Hat Trick Bucko Middle,Blk1,Crd¼&¾ 29.38 N 29.5 10/3 A1 29.96
21.Nov 500 3 3.65 3333 3rd 2½ Shesasassylassy Crd&CkWide1,Blk¼ 30.09 -10 29.9 8/13F A1 30.20

BALLYMAC KINGA (W)
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Oli And The Wallies

11.Jan 500 6 3.56 1111 1st 4½ Yougo Freddie QAw,WideStraights,ALed 29.63 -20 30.1 7/4 A1 29.43
05.Jan 500 6 3.52 Solo WideStraights 29.42 N 29.7 T *29.42
29.Dec 285 6 Solo Wide 16.40 N 29.5 T xLame 16.40
24.Oct 480 6 2.98 2566 5th 11½ Droopys Doris (DunsP) Wide,Blk1,Crd2 27.93 N 29.3 9/2 OR3 28.85
17.Oct 480 6 3.04 3566 6th 4¼ Butlers Lane (DunsP) SAw,Wide 28.21 N 29.1 10/1 OR1 28.55
10.Oct 480 6 3.01 1111 1st ½ Fabulous Aria (DunsP) EP,Wide,ALed 28.30 -10 28.9 20/1 OR1 28.20


